SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 670/2023

REKHA MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54259/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.54260/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Devi Ghimiray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may ascertain the present status of the case sought to be transferred in the present transfer petition.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR