COURT NO.6 ITEM NO.5 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 670/2023

Petitioner(s) **REKHA MISHRA**

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54259/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.54260/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Neena Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shantanushukla, Adv.

Ms. Susmita D Ghimiray, Adv.

Ms. Siddhisinghal, Adv.

Mr. T.s.chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Notice shall be served by dasti in addition to regular mode.

the meantime, further proceeding petition being Original Case No. 1712 of 2015, titled as "Arun Kumar Mishra Vs. Smt. Rekha Mishra", pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh shall remain stayed.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR